

## Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT Quezon City Government



PO Number

2308083

Purchase Order Date:

SEP 2 2 2023

: DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING OFFICIAL **Procuring Unit** 

Malabon City

Project Number

:DBO-23-OE-1128

Company Name

Mode of

:Public Bidding

: MAXCOR INTER-VENTURES, CO.

Procurement

Address

Resolution No.

:23-PB-535

: 105 Engineering Road, Araneta University Village, Potrero,

**TIN Number** 

:006-581-588-000

**Business Type** 

: Company Registration #PG200618568

Contact Number : 09255058551

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery: CGSD Central Warehouse

Delivery Schedule: Sixty (60) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	Item	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
	Eco Tank All-In-One Printer (EPSON)	Unit	50	13,000.00	650,000.00
1	Wi-Fi All-In-One Ink Tank Printer; Specifications: Print, Scan, Copy; Printing Technology: Piezoelectric, Printhead; Nozzle Configuration: 180x1 nozzles Black, 59x1 nozzles per Color (Cyan, Magenta,	Onic		13,000.00	030,000.00
	Yellow); Maximum Resolution for Printing: 5760x1440 dpi; Copying: 600x600 dpi; Scanning: 1200x2400 dpi; Print Speed: Up to 33.0 ppm / 15.0 ppm; maximum Paper Size: 215.9x1200mm; interface: Wi-Fi and Wi-Fi Direct				
2	High Resolution Printer (MIMAKI)	Unit	1	1,700,000.00	1,700,000.00
	Printhead: On-demand piezo head		egili.	7 -	
	Print Resolution: 360dpi, 540dpi, 720dpi, 1,080dpi, and 1,440dpi Maximum Print width: 1,361mm (53.6inches) Maximum Media width: 1,371mm (54.0 inches)				
	Print Speed: 56.2m²/h				
	Media Flexibility: Sticker/Photopaper/Backlit/Canvass/Tarpaulin		Sela mo		
	Ink Type Color: Eco Solvent Ink: SS21, C, M, Y, K, Lc, Lm, Lk, Or, W; Si BS3, C, M, Y, and K; ES3 C, M, Y, K, Lc, and Lm; Sublimation ink, Sb53				
	BI, M, Y, K/Dk, Lbl and Lm		I pec	\$	31
	Media thickness: 1.0mm or less Rolled media weight: 40kg (88 lbs) or less				
14.77	Interface: USB 2.0, LAN for E-mail notification function				
	Power supply: Single-phase (AC 100-200V/AC 220-240V)				
	Power consumption: 100V: 1.44kVA x 1 or less/200V: 1.92kVA x 1 or less				
	Operational environment: Temperature: 20-30 °C (68-86°F)				
	Humidity. 35-65% Rh (Non condensing)				
	Authentic software: Rasterlink 6				
	Bundle with: 1 set CMYK (2liters) (cartridge/bulk ink) 1 roll sticker, 1 roll tarpaulin, 1 roll stalhs			· -	e l

MA. JOSEFINA G. BĘLMONTE City Mayor

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

RUBÝ G. MANANGU City Accountant

m-2020-09-620 (2046-00-00-02-00)

Approved Budget for the Contract: 2,806,520.00

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT.
- AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance
  with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the
  same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the
  item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.
- 3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.
- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the
- 5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.
- 6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.
- 7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.
- 8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe discovered by the *Quezon City Government* within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.
- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.
- 10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the *Quezon City Government*.
- 11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.
- 12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 13. The Quezon City Government reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.
- 14. Provisions contained in Title VI, Book IV of the Civil Code of the Philippines on Sales are hereby incorporated and made as an Integral part hereof.

Integral part hereof.	Integral part hereof. OCT 0 3 2023				
15. This contract shall also serve as <b>Notice to Proceed</b> , to <b>DEC 0 2 2023</b>	take effect on	and to expire on -			
CONFORME:	Som Regunatations	16 3 2023			
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME	IN THE CAPACITY OF	DATE			
Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on behalf of	Waxan	Sher-Varthurs Co.			
Alternative Control	COMPANY NAME				
subscribed and sworn to before me this day of me and were identified by me through competent evidence of ic					
8-13-SC). Affiants exhibited to me his/her	with his/her photo	ograph and signature appearing thereon			
with No					
Doc. No					
Page No.					
Book No					
Series of					





## Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT Quezon City Government



2308083

Purchase Order Date:

SEP 2 2 2023

: DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING OFFICIAL **Procuring Unit** 

Project Number

:DBO-23-OE-1128

Company Name

Mode of

:Public Bidding

: MAXCOR INTER-VENTURES, CO.

Procurement

Address

Resolution No.

:23-PB-535

: 105 Engineering Road, Araneta University Village, Potrero, Malabon City

**TIN Number** 

:006-581-588-000

**Business Type** 

: Company Registration #PG200618568

Contact Number : 09255058551

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery : CGSD Central Warehouse

Delivery Schedule: Sixty (60) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	Item	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
	1 set cleaning tissue=(50pieces/set) 1 unit PC, 1 unit UPS, 1unit AVR, 1 unit USB Raster link 6 software Inclusive of: Shipment; Site inspection; Delivery on site software	# 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
eruse	installation; comprehensive support; hardware set up and maintenance training  1 year Machine warranty 6 months Printer Head warranty				
3	Network Switch (TP-LINK)	Unit	20	20,000.00	400,000.00
lite	24 ports 10/100/1000 Mbps with SFP slots (for fiber optic				
	transreceiver) stackable manage 24 Rj45 plus SFP Slot; Network Media: 10BASE-T: UTP category 3, 4, 5 cable (maximum 100m) 100BASE-TX/1000BASE-T: UTP category 5, 5e or above cable			-	
	(maximum 100m); Power Supply: 100-240VAC, 50/60HZ	The same of		-	
III					
	****** Nothing Follows ******				
		1			
				1 8	
				-41	

**Total Amount:** 

2,750,000.00

Total Amount In Words (Pesos):

Two Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos Only

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE

Manang

City Mayor

CELENO Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

m. 2020-19- 120

**Funds Available:** 

**RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant** 

(20 9 01000-m-Approved Budget for the Contract: 2,806,520.00

HOF

Page 2 of 2

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT.
- AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance
  with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the
  same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the
  item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.
- 3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.
- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the
- 5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.
- 6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.
- 7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.
- 8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe discovered by the *Quezon City Government* within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.
- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.
- 10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the *Quezon City Government*.
- 11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.
- 12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 13. The *Quezon City Government* reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.

<ul> <li>14. Provisions contained in Title VI, Book IV of the Civentegral part hereof.</li> <li>15. This contract shall also serve as <i>Notice to Proceed DEC</i> 0.2 2023</li> </ul>	OCT 0 3 2005	y incorporated and made as ar
CONFORME:	sobs followishes	10/2/2013
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME  Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on beh	IN THE CAPACITY OF	DATE 1- Ventures a
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of and were identified by me through competent evidence 8-13-SC). Affiants exhibited to me his/her DRIVERS Week DRIVERS Week DRIVERS Week Week DRIVERS Week	2023  QUEZON CITY Philippine te of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on	es. Affiant personally known to
with No. 12 (07 -98 - 16449) STRING DATE 1  Doc. No. 191  Page No. 40		AZAÑES JR. JEZON CITY 025 (2023-2024) 23 / Futh No. 46427

\*\*\*This Purchase Order shall be deemed invalid without Notary Seal (for project amounting to Php2,500,000.00 and above only)

MCLE Compliance No. All 0018605 valid unit 04-15-2025 Address: Unit ru3 Sunirust Condo. Matalino St. Central, C.